
Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial
Amendment (Extension) Act 2008 No 21
[2008-21]

New South WalesNew South Wales

Status Information
Currency of version
Repealed version for 20 May 2008 to 20 May 2008 (accessed 27 November 2024 at 18:27)

Legislation on this site is usually updated within 3 working days after a change to the legislation.

Provisions in force
The provisions displayed in this version of the legislation have all commenced.

Notes—
• Repeal

The Act was repealed by sec 4 (1) of this Act with effect from 21.5.2008.

Authorisation
This version of the legislation is compiled and maintained in a database of legislation by the Parliamentary
Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website, and is certified as the form of that legislation that
is correct under section 45C of the Interpretation Act 1987.

File last modified 21 May 2008

Certified by the NSW Parliamentary Counsel as being published on www.legislation.nsw.gov.au Page 1 of 4

https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/view/html/inforce/current/act-1987-015#sec.45C
www.princexml.com
Prince - Non-commercial License
This document was created with Prince, a great way of getting web content onto paper.



Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial
Amendment (Extension) Act 2008 No 21

New South WalesNew South Wales

Contents

Long title .......................................................................................................................................... 3

1 Name of Act....................................................................................................................................... 3

2 Commencement ................................................................................................................................ 3

3 Amendment of Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Act 2004 No 19..............................................3

4 Repeal of Act ..................................................................................................................................... 3

Schedule 1 Amendments ........................................................................................................3

Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Amendment (Extension) Act 2008 No 21 [NSW]

Repealed version for 20 May 2008 to 20 May 2008 (accessed 27 November 2024 at 18:27) Page 2 of 4



Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial
Amendment (Extension) Act 2008 No 21

New South WalesNew South Wales

An Act to amend the Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Act 2004 to extend the duration
and area of the trial cloud seeding research project in the Snowy Mountains area.

1 Name of Act

This Act is the Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Amendment (Extension) Act 2008.

2 Commencement

This Act commences on the date of assent.

3 Amendment of Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Act 2004 No 19

The Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Act 2004 is amended as set out in Schedule 1.

4 Repeal of Act

(1) This Act is repealed on the day following the day on which this Act commences.

(2) The repeal of this Act does not, because of the operation of section 30 of the
Interpretation Act 1987, affect any amendment made by this Act.

Schedule 1 Amendments
(Section 3)

[1] Section 5 Duration of trial

Omit “6 years”. Insert instead “11 years”.

[2] Schedule 1

Omit the Schedule. Insert instead:

Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Amendment (Extension) Act 2008 No 21 [NSW]

Repealed version for 20 May 2008 to 20 May 2008 (accessed 27 November 2024 at 18:27) Page 3 of 4

https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/view/html/inforce/current/act-2004-019
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/view/html/repealed/current/act-2008-021
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/view/html/inforce/current/act-2004-019
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/view/html/inforce/current/act-2004-019
https://legislation.nsw.gov.au/view/html/inforce/current/act-1987-015


Schedule 1 Target area
(Section 4)

Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Amendment (Extension) Act 2008 No 21 [NSW]

Repealed version for 20 May 2008 to 20 May 2008 (accessed 27 November 2024 at 18:27) Page 4 of 4


	Notes—
	Contents
	Long title
	1 Name of Act
	2 Commencement
	3 Amendment of Snowy Mountains Cloud Seeding Trial Act 2004 No 19
	4 Repeal of Act
	Schedule 1 Amendments

